Name of Project “Hiring of 2 nos. Mooring Boats with crew for a period 
of 5 years at Kandla” 

Name of Work “Hiring of 2 nos. Mooring Boats with crew for a period 
of 5 years at Kandla” 

Estimated 
Contract Value 
(INR) 

Rs. 5,25,16,363/- 
Rs. 1,05,03,273/-(One Crore Five Lakhs Three Thousand 
Two Hundred Seventy Three) per Annum 

Period of hiring 05 years from the date of deployment of Mooring Boats. 

Bidding Type Open 

Bid Call (Nos.) One 

Tender Currency 
Type 

Single 

Tender Currency 
Settings 

INR 

Pre-Qualifying 
Criteria: 

1. Financial Standing:

[...]

Condition for EMD & 
Tender fee. 

Tender Fees: Rs. 5,900/- (incl. of GST) shall be made 
through online payment mode in Bank A/C of Deendayal 
Port Authority at Bank of Baroda, Gandhidham Branch, a/c 
no.: 10080100022427, IFSC Code: BARBOGANKUT. 

EMD: Rs. 2,10,065/- (Rupees Two lakhs ten thousand 
sixty five only) shall be made through online payment 
mode in Bank A/C of Deendayal Port Authority at Bank of 
Baroda Gandhidham a/c no.: 10080100022427, IFSC 
Code: BARBOGANKUT. 
In case of Micro and Small Enterprise (MSEs) holding valid 
certificate issued by any agencies/organization under The

[...]

Tender Fee of Rs. 5,900/- (including 
GST 18%) to be remitted by scanning through online 
transfer /Digital mode in favour of DPA payable at 
Gandhidham in Bank of Baroda a/c no.:10080100022427, 
IFSC Code: BARBOGANKUT. 

(ii) EMD/Bid Security: Rs.2,10,065/- (Rupees two lakhs ten 

thousand sixty five only) shall be made by shall be made 
through online payment mode in Bank A/C of Deendayal Port 
Authority at Bank of Baroda Gandhidham a/c no.: 
10080100022427, IFSC Code: BARBOGANKUT 

(iii) Scanning through online payment mode in Bank A/C of Bank